Your Source For High Quality
Vane Pumps and Components
P.T.O
. P
r
o
d
u

N25-42-194  CARTRIDGE 25VQH19-R-22
N25-42-213  CARTRIDGE 25VQH21-L-22
N25-42-214  CARTRIDGE 25VQH21-R-22
N25-45-122  M581851 CARTRIDGE25VQ12TRP
N25-45-142  M581852 CARTRIDGE25VQ14TRP
N25-45-172  M581853 CARTRIDGE25VQ17TRP
N25-45-192  M581854 CARTRIDGE25VQ19TRP
N25-45-211  M581855-L CARTRIDGE25VQ21TRP-L
N25-45-212  M581855 CARTRIDGE25VQ21TRP
N30-41-243  M421645-L CARTRIDGE 30VQ24 V-B-L
N30-41-244  M421645 CARTRIDGE 30VQ24 V-B-R
N30-41-247  M417052-L CARTRIDGE 30VQ24 N-B-L
N30-41-248  M417052 CARTRIDGE 30VQ24 N-B-R
N30-41-287  M416452-L CARTRIDGE 30VQ28 N-B-L
N30-41-288  M416452 CARTRIDGE 30VQ28 N-B-R
N35-40-252  M102564 CARTRIDGE 35V25 V-X-R
N35-40-254  M102560 CARTRIDGE35V25 V-B-R
N35-40-256  M102556 CARTRIDGE 35V25 N-X-R
N35-40-257  M102552-L CARTRIDGE35V25 N-B-L
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
9
Cartridge Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N35-40-258  M102552 CARTRIDGE 35V25 N-B-R
N35-40-302  M102565 CARTRIDGE 35V30 V-X-R
N35-40-304  M102561 CARTRIDGE35V30 V-B-R
N35-40-306  M102557 CARTRIDGE 35V30 N-X-R
N35-40-308  M102553 CARTRIDGE 35V30 N-B-R
N35-40-352  M102566 CARTRIDGE 35V35 V-X-R
N35-40-354  M102562 CARTRIDGE35V35 V-B-R
N35-40-356  M582350 CARTRIDGE 35V35 N-X-R
N35-40-358  M102554 CARTRIDGE 35V35 N-B-R
N35-40-382  M102567 CARTRIDGE 35V38 V-X-R
N35-40-384  M102563 CARTRIDGE35V38 V-B-R
N35-40-386  M102559 CARTRIDGE 35V38 N-X-R
N35-40-388  M578314 CARTRIDGE 35V38 N-B-R
N35-41-211  M421563 CARTRIDGE35VQ21 V-X-L
N35-41-213  M421582-L CARTRIDGE35VQ21 V-B-L
N35-41-214  M421582 CARTRIDGE35VQ21 V-B-R
N35-41-217  M413420-L CARTRIDGE35VQ21 N-B-L

N35-42-384  CARTRIDGE 35VQH38-R-22
N35-44-383  CARTRIDGE 35VQH38-L-32
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
11
Cartridge Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N35-44-384  CARTRIDGE 35VQH38-R-32
N35-45-214  M583338 CARTRIDGE35VQ21 TRP
N35-45-254  M583339 CARTRIDGE35VQ25 TRP
N35-45-301  M583340-L CARTRIDGE35VQ30 V-X-L TRP
N35-45-304  M583340 CARTRIDGE35VQ30 TRP
N35-45-354  M383341 CARTRIDGE35VQ35 TRP
N35-45-384  M583342 CARTRIDGE35VQ38 TRP
N45-40-424  M102576 CARTRIDGE 45V42 V-B-R
N45-40-428  M102572 CARTRIDGE 45V42 N-B-R
N45-40-454  M586331 CARTRIDGE 45V45 V-B-R
N45-40-458  M582572 CARTRIDGE 45V45 N-B-R
N45-40-504  M102577 CARTRIDGE 45V50 V-B-R
N45-40-508  M581664 CARTRIDGE 45V50 N-B-R
N45-40-603  M102578-L CARTRIDGE 45V60 V-B-L
N45-40-604  M102578 CARTRIDGE 45V60 V-B-R
N45-40-608  M102575 CARTRIDGE 45V60 N-B-R
N45-41-423  M419511-L CARTRIDGE 45VQ42 V-B-L
N45-41-427  M416435-L CARTRIDGE 45VQ42 N-B-L
N45-41-428  M416435 CARTRIDGE 45VQ42 N-B-R
N45-41-473  M421954-L CARTRIDGE 45VQ47 V-B-L

13
Cartridge Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
V20-40-110  M02-137576 CARTRIDGE V20-11F3
V20-40-120  M02-137577 CARTRIDGE V20-12F3
V20-40-130  M02-137578 CARTRIDGE V20-13F3
V21-40-050  M02-141745 CARTRIDGE V2010-5GPM
V21-40-060  M02-141746 CARTRIDGE V2010-6GPM
V21-40-070  M02-152006 CARTRIDGE V2010-7GPM
V21-40-080  M02-152007 CARTRIDGE V2010-8GPM
V21-40-090  M02-152008 CARTRIDGE V2010-9GPM
V21-40-100  M02-152009 CARTRIDGE V2010-10GPM
V21-40-110  M02-152010 CARTRIDGE V2010-11GPM
V21-40-120  M02-152011 CARTRIDGE V2010-12GPM
V21-40-130  M02-152012 CARTRIDGE V2010-13GPM
V42-40-010  M923087 VTM CARTRIDGE 1.0 GPM
V42-40-015  M923088 VTM CARTRIDGE 1.5 GPM
V42-40-020  M923089 VTM CARTRIDGE 2.0 GPM
V42-40-040  M923090 VTM CARTRIDGE 4.0 GPM
V42-40-050  M923091 VTM CARTRIDGE 5.0 GPM
V42-40-060  M923092 VTM CARTRIDGE 6.0 GPM
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
14

16
Shafts - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N4520-50-180 M361761                        4520VQ-086 SHAFT KEYED HEAVYDUTY
N4520-50-341 M255536                        4520VQ-011 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N4520-50-342 M413436                        4520VQ-114 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N4520-50-343 M413437                        4520VQ-115 SHAFT SPLINED S/A SPCL
N45252-51-34 M143-9721                      4525VQHV20-414 SHAFT SPLINED
N4525-50-140 M233524                        4525VQ-001 SHAFT KEYED S/A
N4525-50-181 M361762                        4525VQ-086 SHAFT KEYED HEAVYDUTY
N4525-50-341 M233527                        4525VQ-011 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N35251-50-17 3525VQV10-086 SHAFT
N4525-50-342 M413024                        4525VQ-114 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N35251-50-34 3525VQV10-297 SHAFT SPLINED SHORTEN
N4525-50-343 M413025                        4525VQ-115 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N4525-50-344 M432703                        4525V-130 SHAFT SPLINED S/A
N4525-50-345 M913576                        4525VQT-297 SHFT SPLINED THRU-DRIVE
N45351-50-34 M572821                        4535VQV10-297 SHAFT SPLINED COARSE
N45351-51-34 M883215                        4535VQHV10-414 SHAFT SPLINED
N4520-51-140 4520VQH-401 SHAFT

N25-80-011  M922850 SEAL KIT 25V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N25-80-021  M919656 SEAL KIT 25V-F3
N25-80-111  M920021 SEAL KIT 25VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N25-80-112  M920022 SEAL KIT 25VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N25-80-121  M920023 SEAL KIT 25VQ-F3
N25-80-122  M920024 SEAL KIT 25VQ-F3
N25-87-040  M419673 RING SEAL 25V VQ
N25-88-122  M433764 SEAL PACK A. 25VQ
N25-92-351  M190362 WASHER 25VQ
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
20
Seal Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N3520-80-011 M922859 SEAL KIT 3520V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N3520-80-021 M919304 SEAL KIT 3520V-F3
N3520-80-111 M920048 SEAL KIT 3520VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N3520-80-112 M920049 SEAL KIT 3520VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N3520-80-121 M920050 SEAL KIT 3520VQ-F3
N3520-80-122 M920051 SEAL KIT 3520VQ-F3
N3525-80-011 M922862 SEAL KIT 3525V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N3525-80-021 M919305 SEAL KIT 3525V-F3
N3525-80-111 M920056 SEAL KIT 3525VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N3525-80-112 M920057 SEAL KIT 3525VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N3525-80-121 M920058 SEAL KIT 3525VQ-F3
N3525-80-122 M920059 SEAL KIT 3525VQ-F3
N35-60-100  M412013 RETAINER 35VQ
N35-80-011  M922851 SEAL KIT 35V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N35-80-021  M919262 SEAL KIT 35V-F3
N35-80-111  M920015 SEAL KIT 35VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N35-80-112  M920016 SEAL KIT 35VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N35-80-121  M920029 SEAL KIT 35VQ-F3
N35-80-122  M920030 SEAL KIT 35VQ-F3
N35-87-040  M419674 RING SEAL 35V VQ
N35-88-122  M433766 SEAL PACK A. 35VQ
N35-92-471  M193220 WASHER 35VQ
N4520-80-011 M922863 SEAL KIT 4520V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N4520-80-021 M919616 SEAL KIT 4520V-F3
N4520-80-111 M920060 SEAL KIT 4520VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N4520-80-112 M920061 SEAL KIT 4520VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N4520-80-121 M920062 SEAL KIT 4520VQ-F3
N4520-80-122 M920063 SEAL KIT 4520VQ-F3
N4525-80-011 M922865 SEAL KIT 4525V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
21
Seal Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N4525-80-021 M919345 SEAL KIT 4525V-F3
N4525-80-111 M920068 SEAL KIT 4525VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N4525-80-112 M920069 SEAL KIT 4525VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N4525-80-121 M920070 SEAL KIT 4525VQ-F3
N4525-80-122 M920071 SEAL KIT 4525VQ-F3
N4535-80-011 M922866 SEAL KIT 4535V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N4535-80-021 M919346 SEAL KIT 4535V-F3
N4535-80-111 M920072 SEAL KIT 4535VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N4535-80-112 M920073 SEAL KIT 4535VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N4535-80-121 M920074 SEAL KIT 4535VQ-F3
N4535-80-122 M920075 SEAL KIT 4535VQ-F3
N45-60-100  M415375 RETAINER 45VQ
N45-80-011  M919850 SEAL KIT 45V, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N45-80-021  M919632 SEAL KIT 45V-F3
N45-80-111  M920025 SEAL KIT 45VQ, SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
N45-80-112  M920026 SEAL KIT 45VQ, DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
N45-80-121  M920027 SEAL KIT 45VQ-F3
N45-80-122  M920028 SEAL KIT 45VQ-F3
N45-87-040  M419675 RING SEAL 45V VQ
N45-88-122  M433768 SEAL PACK A. 45VQ
N45-92-561  M194878 WASHER 45VQ
V00-95-110  M239766 SPRING V10F, V20F,V2010F, V2020F
V00-95-221  M2280 SPRING -PRESS.-B C
V00-95-223  M2281 SPRING C.V. F TO K
V10-80-100  M923548 SEAL KIT V10

N20-72-109  M374799 CAM RING 20VQ09
N20-72-111  M333626 CAM RING 20VQ11
N20-72-112  M353901 CAM RING 20VQ12
N20-72-114  M353902 CAM RING 20VQ14
N25-71-112  M584610 CAM RING 25V12
N25-71-114  M584612 CAM RING 25V14
N25-71-117  M584614 CAM RING 25V17
N25-71-121  M584616 CAM RING 25V21
N25-72-112  M326984 CAM RING 25VQ12
N25-72-114  M326985 CAM RING 25VQ14
N25-72-117  M326986 CAM RING 25VQ17
N25-72-119  M326987 CAM RING 25VQ19
N25-72-121  M326988 CAM RING 25VQ21
N30-72-124  M234470 CAM RING 30VQ24
N30-72-128  M224525 CAM RING 30VQ28
N35-71-125  M576210 CAM RING 35V25
N35-71-130  M576212 CAM RING 35V30
N35-71-135  M576214 CAM RING 35V35
N35-71-138  M575476 CAM RING 35V38
N35-72-121  M394961 CAM RING 35VQ21
N35-72-125  M319396 CAM RING 35VQ25
N35-72-130  M319397 CAM RING 35VQ30
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
26
Cam Rings - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N35-72-135  M319398 CAM RING 35VQ35
N35-72-138  M319399 CAM RING 35VQ38
N35-74-135  CAM RING 35VQH35-32
N35-74-138  CAM RING 35VQH38-32
N45-71-142  M581679 CAM RING 45V42
N45-71-145  M582570 CAM RING 45V45
N45-71-150  M581680 CAM RING 45V50
N45-71-160  M578904 CAM RING 45V60
N45-72-142  M297510 CAM RING 45VQ42
N45-72-147  M297718 CAM RING 45VQ47
N45-72-150  M297502 CAM RING 45VQ50
N45-72-157  M306772 CAM RING 45VQ57

All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
28
Rotors & Vane Kits
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N20-72-210  M402690 ROTOR 20VQ(S)
N20-72-220  M403539 ROTOR 20VQ(T)
N20-72-310  M922741 VANE KIT 20VQ(S)
N20-72-320  M922743 VANE KIT 20VQ(T)
N25-71-200  M584618 ROTOR 25V
N25-71-300  M941214 VANE KIT 25V
N25-72-200  M270597 ROTOR 25VQ
N25-72-300  M922710 VANE KIT 25VQ
N30-72-200  M262152 ROTOR 30VQ
N30-72-300  M922648 VANE KIT 30VQ
N35-71-200  M575478 ROTOR 35V
N35-71-300  M941019 VANE KIT 35V
N35-72-200  M262154 ROTOR 35VQ
N35-72-300  M922700 VANE KIT 35VQ
N45-71-200  M578900 ROTOR 45V
N45-71-300  M941049 VANE KIT 45V
N45-72-200  M283871 ROTOR 45VQ
N45-72-300  M922701 VANE KIT 45VQ
V10-70-201  M317681 ROTOR V10-01/02/03
V10-70-202  M351247 ROTOR V10-04/05
V10-70-203  M357286 ROTOR V10-06/07
V10-70-301  M923499 VANE KIT V10-01/02/03

V20-70-301  M923485 VANE KIT V20-05/06
Vane Product Listing
All items are Metaris manufactured; OEM part #’s are displayed for reference purpose
only. Prices subject to change without notice.
29
Rotors & Vane Kits - Continued
Metaris # Alternative # Description
V20-70-302  M923493 VANE KIT V20-07/08/09
V20-70-303  M923478 VANE KIT V20-10/11
V20-70-304  M923479 VANE KIT V20-12/13
V20-70-404  ROTOR & VANE KIT V20 12-13 GPM
V21-70-201  ROTOR V2010-5/6
V21-70-202  M358335 ROTOR V2010-7/9
V21-70-203  M358336 ROTOR V2010-11
V21-70-204  M358337 ROTOR V2010-12/13
V42-65-070  M923839 RESERVOIR KIT 70 CU. IN
V42-65-115  M923840 RESERVOIR KIT
Flex Plates
Metaris # Alternative # Description
N20-72-500  M416423 FLEX PLATE 20VQ
N25-72-500  M415520 FLEX PLATE 25VQ 30VQ
N35-72-500  M413406 FLEX PLATE 35VQ
N45-72-500  M416444 FLEX PLATE 45VQ
N45-73-500  M426994 FLEX PLATE 45VQH-22
N20-72-510  M923955 FLEX PLATE KIT 20VQ
N25-72-510  M923956 FLEX PLATE KIT 25VQ 30VQ
N35-72-510  M923953 FLEX PLATE KIT 35VQ
N45-72-510  M923954 FLEX PLATE KIT 45VQ
N35-74-501  FLEX PLATE R.H. - 32 Design
N35-74-502  FLEX PLATE L.H.  - 32 Design
N45-74-500  FLEX PLATE R.H.  - 32 Design
N45-74-502  FLEX PLATE L.H.  - 32 Design